# JN 637 EFICIAL C 65/78036 53 801 Page 1 of

2002-02-19 09:54:10

Cook County Recorder

25.50

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS)
HELEN M. JARRETT,



(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

of the City	of Chicago	_ County
of Cook  for and in consideration ofTEN(\$10.00)	State of Illinois	
for and in consideration ofTEN(\$10.00)	DOLLARS, and other valuable considera	tion
in hand paid, CONVEY S and OUIT CLAIM S to	JAMES M. JONES	
	JAMES M. JONES	
$O_{\mathcal{F}}$		
of Unit 315, 6461 West Warner, Chicago, I	L 60634	
414150 AV	DDEGG OF ODANYEES	
all interest in the following described Real Estate situat	ed in the County of Cook	
in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side for legal		under and
by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the Sta		
2, 1, 1, 1, 2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		
	40 <sub>*</sub>	
12 18 400 060 1	250	
Permanent Index Number (PIN):13-18-409-069-1		
Address(es) of Real Estate: Unit 516, 6461 West	Warner, Chicago, N. 60634	
	OATED this 11th cay of January, 200	1 yex
~1 A ~	Cay of	494
Helew M. Threath	_(SEAL)	_(SEAL)
PLEASE Helen M. Jarvett		
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW		
SIGNATURE(S)	_(SEAL)	(SEAL)
		_
State of Illinois, County of Cook	ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public i	n and for
said County, in the	he State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	
Helen M. Jarr	rett, is	
COFFICIAL SEAL CONTROL OF TERRY R. GAWRYK CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O		
	to me to be the same person_ whose name_is sub	
	rument, appeared before me this day in person, and ackn	_
	igned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as_t y act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, incl	
-	er of the right of homestead.	uding the
44.1	1	vx
Given under my hand and official seal, this 11th	day of January 2002	X9
Commission expires April 16, 2004   190x	- way puril	<b>)</b>
This instrument was prepared by Terry Gawryk, E	sq., 4964 N. Milwaukee Ave., Chicago, II.	60630
This metidinent was propared by 1011, 00 milying 2	(NAME AND ADDRESS)	

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **Legal Description**

of premises commonly known as Unit 516, 6461 West Warner, Chicago, IL 60634

Unit 6-516 together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Glenlake Condominium Number 1 as delineated and defined in the Declaration recorded as Document Number 96242966 and as amended from time to time, in part of the South Fractional Half of Section 18, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Grantor also grants and assigns to Grantee, their successors and assigns, Parking Space Number P6-72 and Storage Space Number S6-72 as limited common elements as set forth and provided in the aforementioned Declaration of Condominium.

This transaction is exempt pursuant to Paragraph "E", of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Date: 1-11-02

grantor's

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

Clory's Office

	Terry Gawryk (Name)	_H.MJ
MAIL TO:	4964 N. Milwaukee Ave.  (Address)	<u> Unit 51</u>
	Chicago, II. 60630-2173 (City, State and Zip)	_Chicago

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO. \_

H.M. Jones
(Name)
Unit 516, 6461 West Warner
(Address)

Chicago, IL 60634 (City, State and Zip)

OR

PAGE 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

20192458

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a Land Trust is either a natural person; an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; a Partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois; or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to
real estate in Illinois; or other entity recognized as a person and
authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the
laws of the State of Illinois.
Melen M. Lawott
Dated 1:1-02, xx 2002 Signature: Scrantor or Agent
$\int$ Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by Helen M. Jarrett this
11th day of
11th day of Manuary 188 2002.  Notary Public, State 4/16/04  Notary Public, State 4/16/04
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of
the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest
in a Land Trust is either a natural person; an Illinois corporation
or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and
hold title to real estate in Illinois; a Partnership authorized to
do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois;
or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do
business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of
the State of Illinois.
Dated 1-11-02 , 19 2001 Signature: Junio 97th
Grante Grant
Subscribed and sworn to before me by James M. Jones this
11th day of January 2002
11th day of January X9 2002.
Notary Public, Jerry R. Gawryk.  Notary Public, Jerry R. Gawryk.  Notary Public, Stine of Illingie  My Condition 4/16/04
NOTE: Any person who know ngly submits a false statement concerning
the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misde-
meanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for
subsequent offenses.

(Attach this Statement to the Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if this transaction is exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)